eTIA F-601

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025

Total Distributions Combined

[ Round 2 Round 1
TIA Region 7 TIA Region 8 TIA Region 9 TIA Region 11
Central Savannah River Area River Valley Heart of Georgia - Altamaha Southern Georgia

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Burke County
Blythe (1)
Girard
Keysville
Midville
Sardis
Vidette
Waynesboro
Burke County (Unincorporated)

Columbia County
Grovetown
Harlem
Columbia County (Unincorporated)

Glascock County
Edge Hill
Gibson
Mitchell
Glascock County (Unincorporated)

Hancock County
Sparta
Hancock County (Unincorporated)

Jefferson County
Avera
Bartow
Louisville
Stapleton
Wadley
Wrens
Jefferson County (Unincorporated)

Jenkins County
Millen

Jenkins County (Unincorporated)

Lincoln County
Lincolnton

Lincoln County (Unincorporated)

McDuffie County
Dearing
Thomson
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)

$282,507,758.58

$70,626,939.66

Jan 01, 2023

Amount
Received

$0.00
$41,843.47
$33,553.83
$73,208.08
$102,287.01
$2,934.72
$452,451.57
$6,849,475.73

$839,093.62
$298,531.27
$10,377,015.33

$4,070.87
$56,634.32
$29,165.62
$1,496,075.89

$151,699.03
$4,133,348.83

$40,571.34
$38,265.20
$263,239.11
$92,490.45
$239,362.47
$278,182.81
$4,539,368.19

$311,973.60
$3,453,756.60

$182,918.37
$2,394,899.99

$69,885.24
$584,620.24
$3,372,016.13

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$180,445,574.01
$45,111,393.52

Jan 01, 2023

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$130,001,892.96
$32,500,473.26

Jan 01, 2023

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton
Fort Gaines
Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi
Cordele
Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville
Dooling
Lilly
Pinehurst
Unadilla
Vienna
Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton
Pine Mountain
Shiloh
Waverly Hall
West Point
Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal
Marshallville
Montezuma
Oglethorpe
Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Amount
Received

$659,196.29

$26,171.13
$104,008.26
$1,092,504.87

$69,788.46
$953,954.83
$2,876,807.81

$44,839.22
$21,343.87
$19,148.65
$39,172.15
$206,326.25
$224,000.77
$3,133,237.79

$92,063.18
$143,147.92
$49,542.82
$61,841.35
$72,749.63
$3,832,845.37

$46,894.66
$90,389.98
$252,890.80
$102,207.36
$2,392,461.63

$102,084.07
$2,036,189.97

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley
Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter
Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey
Chester
Eastman
Milan (1)
Rhine
Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Evans County
Bellville
Claxton
Daisy
Hagan
Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County

$10,148,549.21 Denton
Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)
$904,635.56
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Amount
Received

$315,351.58
$12,462.90
$19,277.69
$2,372,269.46

$236,906.92
$939,699.03

$192,167.52
$14,601.07
$1,041,244.49

$16,964.46
$35,857.74
$253,382.26
$45,798.69
$21,189.59
$2,014,269.33

$0.00
$15,767.70
$11,870.30
$43,201.86
$39,516.21
$11,323.14
$370,738.71
$85,009.50
$2,425,542.17

$7,433.50
$114,773.54
$16,158.30
$46,626.86
$798,471.89

$18,415.29
$205,630.59
$1,499,402.11

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Atkinson County
Pearson
Willacoochee
Atkinson County (Unincorporated)

Bacon County
Alma

Bacon County (Unincorporated)

Ben Hill County
Fitzgerald (1)
Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)

Berrien County
Alapaha
Enigma
Nashville
Ray City
Berrien County (Unincorporated)

Brantley County
Hoboken
Nahunta
Brantley County (Unincorporated)

Brooks County
Barwick (1)
Morven
Pavo (1)
Quitman
Brooks County (Unincorporated)

Charlton County
Folkston
Homeland
Charlton County (Unincorporated)

Clinch County
Argyle
DuPont
Fargo
Homerville
Clinch County (Unincorporated)

Coffee County
Ambrose

Prepared Aug 29, 2025

$475,271,466.81
$118,817,866.75

Oct 01, 2018

Amount
Received

$280,327.18
$208,878.19
$3,663,575.70

$567,443.43
$4,930,168.85

$1,301,720.81
$3,586,837.18

$107,225.21
$178,259.30
$698,612.31
$119,909.04
$6,413,088.83

$156,418.33
$238,963.62
$5,752,854.64

$45,634.25
$103,311.02
$45,034.40
$630,301.63
$5,963,118.96

$501,864.35
$269,668.38
$3,092,961.84

$40,199.30
$36,699.54
$88,728.12
$340,494.11
$3,718,360.42

$109,222.36



eTIA F-601

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025

Total Distributions Combined

[ Round 2 Round 1 |
TIA Region 7 TIA Region 8 TIA Region 9 TIA Region 11
Central Savannah River Area River Valley Heart of Georgia - Altamaha Southern Georgia

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Richmond County
Augusta-Richmond County
Blythe (2)

Hephzibah

Taliaferro County
Crawfordville
Sharon
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)

Warren County
Camak
Norwood
Warrenton
Warren County (Unincorporated)

Washington County
Davisboro
Deepstep
Harrison
Oconee
Riddleville
Sandersville
Tennille
Washington County (Unincorporated)

Wilkes County
Rayle
Tignall
Washington
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)

$282,507,758.58
$70,626,939.66

Jan 01, 2023

Amount
Received

$14,195,368.39
$74,627.67
$468,542.81

$79,071.63
$22,982.50
$1,325,753.05

$37,788.23
$45,923.35
$194,118.59
$2,465,408.54

$124,673.24
$33,665.30
$64,899.41
$43,597.67
$17,693.38
$567,844.80
$160,117.71
$5,962,394.59

$6,513.11
$81,526.86
$415,151.93
$3,436,337.97

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$180,445,574.01
$45,111,393.52

Jan 01, 2023

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$130,001,892.96
$32,500,473.26

Jan 01, 2023

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Randolph County
Cuthbert
Shellman
Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland
Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus
Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie
Plains
Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva
Junction City
Manchester
Talbotton
Woodland
Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds
Taylor County (Unincorporated)

Webster County
Webster County

Amount
Received

$235,539.00
$94,854.28
$2,085,329.39

$146,821.71
$1,011,565.92

$101,769.46
$131,514.13
$1,604,753.66

$854,628.62
$34,246.74
$19,440.87
$42,515.38
$38,772.02
$3,174,343.48

$14,042.02
$52,044.77
$2,354.08
$68,652.88
$39,016.05
$1,873,891.49

$164,360.98
$104,593.64
$2,239,571.41

$1,177,777.68

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Johnson County

Adrian (2)

Kite

Wrightsville

Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County

Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County

Ailey

Alston

Higgston

Mount Vernon

Tarrytown

Uvalda

Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated)

Tattnall County

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons
Santa Claus
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Amount
Received

$30,620.96
$13,097.45
$129,196.70
$1,142,876.18

$1,943.09
$22,863.62
$33,682.71
$689,316.62
$40,956.07
$129,853.89
$17,579.68
$21,583.16
$3,446,628.45

$46,370.67
$23,146.13
$18,729.43
$113,320.31
$13,348.67
$34,318.56
$0.00
$888,830.44

$29,518.36
$29,957.21
$217,062.27
$8,785.54
$137,229.34
$2,118,380.05

$285,812.63
$4,647.25
$60,524.83
$0.00

$0.00
$17,910.44
$1,087,799.30

$215,747.38
$10,494.17

TIA Collections To-Date

$475,271,466.81

25% to Local Jurisdictions $118,817,866.75

Collections Began

Name of Local Jurisdiction
Broxton
Douglas
Nicholls
Coffee County (Unincorporated)

Cook County
Adel
Cecil
Lenox
Sparks
Cook County (Unincorporated)

Echols County
Echols (Unincorporated)

Irwin County
Ocilla

Irwin County (Unincorporated)

Lanier County
Lakeland

Lanier County (Unincorporated)

Lowndes County
Dasher
Hahira
Lake Park
Remerton
Valdosta
Lowndes County (Unincorporated)

Pierce County
Blackshear
Offerman
Patterson
Waycross (2)
Pierce County (Unincorporated)

Tift County
Omega (1)
Tifton
Ty Ty
Tift County (Unincorporated)

Turner County
Ashburn
Rebecca

Oct 01, 2018

Amount

Received
$219,178.58
$1,621,024.64
$327,661.34
$10,721,271.55

$873,455.52
$62,495.04
$164,987.49
$288,167.93
$3,950,946.30

$1,655,833.03

$528,901.68
$4,478,127.69

$391,577.88
$2,441,760.64

$100,854.44
$393,325.82
$165,334.66
$87,647.85
$5,796,547.89
$10,434,123.22

$570,095.89
$152,271.84
$161,658.28
$44.68
$6,327,092.90

$205,023.73
$2,177,891.45
$104,619.99
$6,250,013.89

$530,261.40
$48,860.27

Prepared Aug 29, 2025



eTIA F-601

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025

Total Distributions Combined

[ Round 2 [ Round 1 |
TIA Region 7 TIA Region 8 TIA Region 9 TIA Region 11
Central Savannah River Area River Valley Heart of Georgia - Altamaha Southern Georgia

TIA Collections To-Date
25% to Local Jurisdictions

$282,507,758.58
$70,626,939.66

Collections Began Jan 01, 2023
Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Received

Total Distributions $70,626,939.66

Undistributed Amount $0.00

TIA Collections To-Date

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began

$180,445,574.01  TIA Collections To-Date

$45,111,393.52

Jan 01, 2023 Collections Began

25% to Local Jurisdictions

$130,001,892.96
$32,500,473.26

Jan 01, 2023

Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Amount
Received Name of Local Jurisdiction
Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County
Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo
Glenwood
Helena (2)
Scotland (2)
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville
Pineview
Pitts
Rochelle
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

$45,111,393.52

$0.00

Amount

Received
$516,989.71
$1,512,925.43

$137,340.62
$737,243.10

$480,550.70
$34,355.14
$45,336.22
$2,300,314.46

$80,552.17
$48,006.30
$0.00

$0.00
$846,345.72

$95,214.67
$29,428.98
$18,165.52
$59,138.35
$1,235,110.21

$32,500,473.26

$0.00

TIA Collections To-Date $475,271,466.81
25% to Local Jurisdictions $118,817,866.75

Collections Began Oct 01, 2018

Amount

Name of Local Jurisdiction Received
Sycamore $80,299.36

Turner County (Unincorporated) $3,786,416.90
Ware County

Waycross (1)

Ware County (Unincorporated)

$2,197,644.50
$8,332,567.18

$118,817,866.75

$0.00

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown
elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.

Georgia State Financing and Investment Commission
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Prepared Aug 29, 2025



