eTIA F-601 Total Distributions Combined

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025							
		Round 2				Round 1	
TIA Region 7		TIA Region 8		TIA Region 9		TIA Region 11	
Central Savannah River Area		River Valley		Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		Southern Georgia	
TIA Collections To-Date	\$282,507,758.58	TIA Collections To-Date	\$180,445,574.01	TIA Collections To-Date	\$130,001,892.96	TIA Collections To-Date	\$475,271,466.81
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$70,626,939.66	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$45,111,393.52	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$32,500,473.26	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$118,817,866.75
Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Oct 01, 2018
		Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Re	venue Collections	to Local Government Jurisdictions with	in Each Region		-
	Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received
Burke County		Chattahoochee County		Appling County		Atkinson County	
Blythe (1)	\$0.00	Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	\$659,196.29	Baxley	\$315,351.58	Pearson	\$280,327.18
Girard	\$41,843.47		***************************************	Graham	\$12,462.90	Willacoochee	\$208,878.19
Keysville	\$33,553.83	Clay County		Surrency	\$19,277.69	Atkinson County (Unincorporated)	\$3,663,575.70
Midville	\$73,208.08	Bluffton	\$26,171.13	Appling County (Unincorporated)	\$2,372,269.46	/ tillinger: County (Crimicol perateu)	40,000,010110
Sardis	\$102,287.01	Fort Gaines	\$104,008.26	rippining dearny (erinicesperated)	ψ <u>2</u> ,σ. 2,2σσσ	Bacon County	
Vidette	\$2,934.72	Clay County (Unincorporated)	\$1,092,504.87	Bleckley County		Alma	\$567,443.43
Waynesboro	\$452,451.57	Olay County (Chimocriporateu)	Ψ1,002,004.01	Cochran	\$236,906.92	Bacon County (Unincorporated)	\$4,930,168.85
Burke County (Unincorporated)	\$6,849,475.73	Crisp County		Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	\$939,699.03	Bacon County (Crimicorporated)	ψ+,550,100.05
barke county (ornincorporated)	ψ0,043,473.73	Arabi	\$69,788.46	bleckley County (Officion porated)	ψ939,099.03	Ben Hill County	
Columbia County		Cordele	\$953,954.83	Candler County		Fitzgerald (1)	\$1,301,720.81
Grovetown	\$839,093.62	Crisp County (Unincorporated)	\$2,876,807.81	Metter	\$192,167.52	Ben Hill County (Unincorporated)	\$3,586,837.18
Harlem	\$298,531.27	Crisp County (Crimicorporated)	Ψ2,070,007.01	Pulaski	\$14,601.07	Dell'i illi County (Offincorporateu)	ψ5,500,057.10
Columbia County (Unincorporated)	\$10,377,015.33	Dooly County		Candler County (Unincorporated)	\$1,041,244.49	Berrien County	
Columbia County (Officiorporateu)	Ψ10,377,013.33	Byromville	\$44,839.22	Candler County (Offinicorporated)	Ψ1,041,244.43	Alapaha	\$107,225.21
Glascock County		Dooling	\$21,343.87	Dodge County		Enigma	\$178,259.30
Edge Hill	\$4,070.87	Lilly	\$19,148.65	Chauncey	\$16.964.46	Nashville	\$698,612.31
Gibson	\$56,634.32	Pinehurst	\$39,172.15	Chester	\$35,857.74	Ray City	\$119,909.04
Mitchell	\$29,165.62	Unadilla	\$206,326.25	Eastman	\$253,382.26	Berrien County (Unincorporated)	\$6,413,088.83
Glascock County (Unincorporated)	\$1,496,075.89	Vienna	\$224,000.77	Milan (1)	\$45,798.69	Bernen County (Onlincorporated)	φ0,413,000.03
Glascock County (Offincorporated)	\$1,490,075.09	Dooly County (Unincorporated)	\$3,133,237.79	Rhine	\$21,189.59	Brantley County	
Hancock County		Booly County (OnlineOrporated)	ψ5,155,257.79	Dodge County (Unincorporated)	\$2,014,269.33	Hoboken	\$156,418.33
Sparta	\$151,699.03	Harris County		Douge County (Onlincorporated)	φ2,014,209.33	Nahunta	\$238,963.62
Hancock County (Unincorporated)	\$4,133,348.83	Hamilton	\$92,063.18	Emanuel County		Brantley County (Unincorporated)	\$5,752,854.64
riancock County (Officorporated)	φ4,133,340.03	Pine Mountain	\$143,147.92	Adrian (1)	\$0.00	Brantiey County (Onlincorporated)	φ5,752,654.04
Jefferson County		Shiloh	\$49,542.82	Garfield	\$15,767.70	Brooks County	
Avera	\$40,571.34	Waverly Hall	\$61,841.35	Nunez	\$13,767.70	Barwick (1)	\$45,634.25
Bartow	\$38,265.20	West Point	\$72,749.63	Oak Park	\$43,201.86	Morven	\$103,311.02
Louisville	\$263,239.11			Stillmore	\$39,516.21		\$45,034.40
	\$92,490.45	Harris County (Unincorporated)	\$3,832,845.37	Summertown		Pavo (1) Quitman	\$630,301.63
Stapleton	\$239,362.47	Mason County			\$11,323.14		
Wadley		Macon County Ideal	¢46 904 66	Swainsboro	\$370,738.71	Brooks County (Unincorporated)	\$5,963,118.96
Wrens Jefferson County (Unincorporated)	\$278,182.81 \$4,539,368.19	Marshallville	\$46,894.66 \$90,389.98	Twin City Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	\$85,009.50 \$2,425,542.17	Charlton County	
Jenerson County (Onlincorporated)	\$4,559,566.19		\$252,890.80	Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	\$2,425,542.17		\$504.004.05
lankina Cauntu		Montezuma Oglethorpe		Firena Carinti		Folkston Homeland	\$501,864.35 \$269,668.38
Jenkins County	\$311,973.60	U 1	\$102,207.36	Evans County Bellville	\$7,433.50		\$3,092,961.84
Millen	\$3,453,756.60	Macon County (Unincorporated)	\$2,392,461.63	Claxton	\$114,773.54	Charlton County (Unincorporated)	\$3,092,901.04
Jenkins County (Unincorporated)	\$3,453,756.60	Marian Caunty				Clinah County	
Lincoln County		Marion County Buena Vista	¢400 004 07	Daisy	\$16,158.30	Clinch County	\$40.199.30
Lincoln County	¢100 040 07		\$102,084.07	Hagan	\$46,626.86	Argyle DuPont	\$40,199.30 \$36,699.54
Lincolnton	\$182,918.37	Marion County (Unincorporated)	\$2,036,189.97	Evans County (Unincorporated)	\$798,471.89		. ,
Lincoln County (Unincorporated)	\$2,394,899.99	Marana Carrata		In# David County		Fargo	\$88,728.12
MaDuffia County		Muscogee County	C40 440 540 C1	Jeff Davis County	040 44E 00	Homerville	\$340,494.11
McDuffie County	000 007 0	Columbus-Muscogee	\$10,148,549.21	Denton	\$18,415.29	Clinch County (Unincorporated)	\$3,718,360.42
Dearing	\$69,885.24			Hazlehurst	\$205,630.59		
Thomson	\$584,620.24	Quitman County	<b>#</b> 004.005.50	Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)	\$1,499,402.11	Coffee County	£400.000.00
McDuffie County (Unincorporated)	\$3,372,016.13	Georgetown-Quitman County	\$904,635.56			Ambrose	\$109,222.36

eTIA F-601 Total Distributions Combined

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025

Round 2

Round 2						Round 1	
TIA Region 7		TIA Region 8		TIA Region 9		TIA Region 11	
Central Savannah River Area		River Valley		Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		Southern Georgia	
TIA Collections To-Date \$282,507,758.58		TIA Collections To-Date	\$180,445,574.01		\$130,001,892.96	TIA Collections To-Date	\$475,271,466.81
25% to Local Jurisdictions		25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$45,111,393.52		\$32,500,473.26	25% to Local Jurisdictions	
20,0 to 2000. 04.104.01.01.0	ψ. 0,020,000.00	20 /0 10 2000. 04.104.01.01.0	ψ .σ, · · · ,σσσ.σ2	2070 to 2000. Outloans in	ψ02,000, σ.2σ	2070 to 2000. Gameurono.	ψσ,σ,σσσσ
Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Oct 01, 2018
		Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Re	venue Collections	to Local Government Jurisdictions within	n Each Region		
	Amount		Amount		Amount		Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Received
Name of Escal Carloadan		Hame of Lodal barloalotton		Johnson County		Broxton	\$219,178.58
Richmond County		Randolph County		Adrian (2)	\$30,620.96	Douglas	\$1,621,024.64
Augusta-Richmond County	\$14,195,368.39	Cuthbert	\$235,539.00	Kite	\$13,097.45	Nicholls	\$327,661.34
Blythe (2)	\$74,627.67	Shellman	\$94,854.28	Wrightsville	\$129,196.70	Coffee County (Unincorporated)	\$10,721,271.55
Hephzibah	\$468,542.81	Randolph County (Unincorporated)	\$2,085,329.39	Johnson County (Unincorporated)	\$1,142,876.18	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* -, ,
	¥ 100,0 1=101	(2	<b>V</b> =,000,0=0100	, (c, (c,	<b>*</b> ·, · · =, · · · · · ·	Cook County	
Taliaferro County		Schley County		Laurens County		Adel	\$873.455.52
Crawfordville	\$79,071.63	Ellaville	\$146,821.71	Allentown	\$1,943.09	Cecil	\$62,495.04
Sharon	\$22.982.50	Schley County (Unincorporated)	\$1,011,565.92	Cadwell	\$22,863.62	Lenox	\$164,987.49
Taliaferro County (Unincorporated)	\$1,325,753.05	Series County (Crimicon per ation)	ψ.,σ,σσσ.σ <u>2</u>	Dexter	\$33,682.71	Sparks	\$288,167.93
randiono oddiny (omnoorporatod)	ψ1,020,700.00	Stewart County		Dublin	\$689,316.62	Cook County (Unincorporated)	\$3,950,946.30
Warren County		Lumpkin	\$101,769.46	Dudley	\$40,956.07	Cook County (Crimocriporated)	φο,σσσ,σ τσ.σσ
Camak	\$37.788.23	Richland	\$131,514.13	East Dublin	\$129,853.89	Echols County	
Norwood	\$45,923.35	Stewart County (Unincorporated)	\$1,604,753.66	Montrose	\$17,579.68	Echols (Unincorporated)	\$1,655,833.03
Warrenton	\$194,118.59	Stewart County (Orinicorporated)	ψ1,004,733.00	Rentz	\$21,583.16	Echois (Offinicorporated)	ψ1,000,000.00
Warren County (Unincorporated)	\$2,465,408.54	Sumter County		Laurens County (Unincorporated)	\$3,446,628.45	Irwin County	
Walter County (OffineOrporated)	Ψ2,400,400.04	Americus	\$854,628.62	Laurens County (OnlineOrporated)	ψ5,440,020.45	Ocilla	\$528,901.68
Washington County		Andersonville	\$34,246.74	Montgomery County		Irwin County (Unincorporated)	\$4,478,127.69
Davisboro	\$124,673.24	DeSoto	\$19,440.87	Ailey	\$46,370.67	irwin County (Onlincorporated)	φ4,470,127.09
Deepstep	\$33.665.30	Leslie	\$42,515.38	Alston	\$23,146.13	Lanier County	
Harrison	\$64,899.41	Plains	\$38,772.02	Higgston	\$18,729.43	Lakeland	\$391,577.88
Oconee	\$43,597.67	Sumter County (Unincorporated)	\$3,174,343.48	Mount Vernon	\$113,320.31	Lanier County (Unincorporated)	\$2,441,760.64
Riddleville	\$17,693.38	Sumer County (Omnicorporated)	φ3,174,343.40	Tarrytown	\$13,348.67	Lariler County (Offincorporated)	\$2,441,700.04
Sandersville	\$567,844.80	Talbot County		Uvalda	\$34,318.56	Lowndes County	
Tennille	\$160.117.71	Geneva	\$14.042.02			Dasher	¢400.054.44
	\$5,962,394.59	Junction City	\$14,042.02 \$52,044.77	Vidalia (1)  Montgomery County (Unincorporated)	\$0.00 \$888,830.44	Hahira	\$100,854.44 \$393,325.82
Washington County (Unincorporated)	\$5,962,594.59	·	\$2,354.08	Montgomery County (Onlincorporated)	ф000,030.44		\$165,334.66
William County		Manchester		Tattaall County		Lake Park	\$87,647.85
Wilkes County Rayle	\$6,513.11	Talbotton Woodland	\$68,652.88 \$39,016.05	Tattnall County Cobbtown	\$29,518.36	Remerton Valdosta	\$5,796,547.89
•				Collins	. ,		
Tignall	\$81,526.86	Talbot County (Unincorporated)	\$1,873,891.49		\$29,957.21	Lowndes County (Unincorporated)	\$10,434,123.22
Washington Wilker County (Unincorporated)	\$415,151.93	Toylor County		Glennville Manassas	\$217,062.27	Diarea County	
Wilkes County (Unincorporated)	\$3,436,337.97	Taylor County	\$164,360.98	Manassas Reidsville	\$8,785.54	Pierce County Blackshear	\$570,095.89
		Butler Reynolds	\$164,360.98	Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	\$137,229.34 \$2,118,380.05	Offerman	\$570,095.89 \$152,271.84
		,		ratinali County (Onlincorporated)	\$2,110,300.03		
		Taylor County (Unincorporated)	\$2,239,571.41	Talfair County		Patterson	\$161,658.28
		Wahatan Causata		Telfair County	COOF 040 CO	Waycross (2)	\$44.68
		Webster County	¢4 477 777 00	Helena (1)	\$285,812.63	Pierce County (Unincorporated)	\$6,327,092.90
		Webster County	\$1,177,777.68	Jacksonville	\$4,647.25	Titt County	
				Lumber City	\$60,524.83	Tift County	<b>#</b> 005 000 70
				McRae	\$0.00	Omega (1)	\$205,023.73
				Milan (2)	\$0.00	Tifton	\$2,177,891.45
				Scotland (1)	\$17,910.44	Ty Ty	\$104,619.99
				Telfair County (Unincorporated)	\$1,087,799.30	Tift County (Unincorporated)	\$6,250,013.89
				Toombo County		Turner County	
				Toombs County	¢045 747 00	Turner County	¢E20.204.40
				Lyons	\$215,747.38	Ashburn	\$530,261.40
				Santa Claus	\$10,494.17	Rebecca	\$48,860.27

eTIA F-601 Total Distributions Combined

Total Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions through July, 2025

Round 2						Round 1		
TIA Region 7		TIA Region 8		TIA Region 9		TIA Region 11		
Central Savannah River Area		River Valley		Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		Southern Georgia		
TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$282,507,758.58 \$70,626,939.66	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$180,445,574.01 \$45,111,393.52	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$130,001,892.96 \$32,500,473.26	TIA Collections To-Date 25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$475,271,466.81 \$118,817,866.75	
Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Jan 01, 2023	Collections Began	Oct 01, 2018	
	Distribution of 25% of Total TIA Revenue Collections to Local Government Jurisdictions within Each Region							
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction Vidalia (2) Toombs County (Unincorporated)  Treutlen County Soperton Treutlen County (Unincorporated)  Wayne County Jesup Odum Screven Wayne County (Unincorporated)  Wheeler County Alamo Glenwood Helena (2) Scotland (2) Wheeler County (Unincorporated)  Wilcox County Abbeville Pineview Pitts	Amount Received \$516,989.71 \$1,512,925.43  \$137,340.62 \$737,243.10  \$480,550.70 \$34,355.14 \$45,336.22 \$2,300,314.46  \$80,552.17 \$48,006.30 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$846,345.72  \$95,214.67 \$29,428.98 \$18,165.52	Name of Local Jurisdiction Sycamore Turner County (Unincorporated)  Ware County Waycross (1) Ware County (Unincorporated)	Amount Received \$80,299.36 \$3,786,416.90 \$2,197,644.50 \$8,332,567.18	
Total Distributions	\$70,626,939.66		\$45,111,393.52	Rochelle Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	\$59,138.35 \$1,235,110.21 \$32,500,473.26		\$118,817,866.75	
Undistributed Amount	\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
Notes(1) (2):								

Notes(1), (2)

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.